 RESULT

- SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

AFTER SS- 30

10
=
12
13

14

13

‘11

19

- 14

43

57

68
63

12
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DRIVER/CODRIVER

MATS JONSSON
LARS BACKMAN

PER EKLUND
JAN-OLOF BOHLIN

LETF ASTERHAG
BENNY MELANDER

*TOMAS JANSSON

INGEMAR ALGERSTEDT

BROR DANIELSSON
SVEN OLOF KVARNLOF

B "NALLE" JOHANSSON
ANDERS OLSSON

SOREN NILSSON
PER-OVE PERSSON

S-0 WALFRIDSSON
RAGNAR SPJUT

HARRY JOKI

“INGEMAR KARLSSON

PER SVAN
JAN SVANSTROM

GORAN FREDRIKSSON
MORGAN DANIELSSON

BG BERGSTROM
TOMMY BRINK

KLAS TENMARK

'BENGT BENGTSSON

KJELL OLOFSSON
HAKAN BJUR

CLUB/ENTRANT

FORSHAGA MK
TOYOTA TEAM SWEDEN

MK TEAM WESTOM
CLARION TEAM EUROPE

HUDDINGE MK
TOYOTA TEAM SWEDEN

KAMLAR MK
TEAM VAG SWEDEN

ARJANGS MK
BD RALLY TEAM

MSK KVARNVINGARNA
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

KILS MK
MITSUBISHI RALLIART

MK RATTEN
TEAM VAG SWEDEN

SMK SALA
PEUGEOT TALBOT SPORT

BORLANGE MK
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

MK RATTEN
HAGGMARK & SONER

SMK HORBY
RONAS BIL & SMIDE

GOTEBORGS MF
TEXLA INDUSTRI AB

KULLINGS MS
NISSAN RALLY TEAM S

CAR/REG

'TOYOTA CELICA

LANCIA DELTA IN

TOYOTA CELICA

AUDI 90 QUATTRO

MAZDA 323

OPEL KADETT GSI

MITSUBISHI GAL.

AUDI 90 QUATTRO

PEUGEOT 309 GTI

OPEL KADETT GSI

AUDI COUPE Q

MAZDA 323 4WD

LANCIA DELTA 1IN

NISSAN SUNNY

/N TIME/P
02 42 34

0

02 44 53

s 0
02 47 05

S 0
02 47 06

S 0
02 48 37

S 0
02 48 38

S 30
02 49 33

S 0
02 49 35

S 0
02 49 33

S 10
02 51 00

S 0
02 51 45

S 0
02 52 33

S 0
02 52 11

S 30
02 53 34

S 0

RESULT

02 42 34

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

44

47

47

48

49

49

49

49

51

51

52

52

53

53

05

06

37

08

33

35

43

00

45

33

41

34

DIFF

02

04

04

06

06

06

07

07

08

09

09

10

11

00

19

31

32

03

34

59

01

09

26

11

59

07

00



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

27

29

30

31

30

61

33

69

53

51

132

56

62

101

160

16

38

90

18

113

166
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MIKKO KALLIOMAA
ILKKA JALONEN

CONNY LUNDQVIST
TOMAS JONSSON

KENNETH BACKLUND
TORD ANDERESSON

TOMMIE GORSBERG
5S-G LOVQVIST

JAN BJORE
ROINE HASSELBERG

BENGT THORSELL
HANS-ERIK BJORKLUND

PER-OLOF PERSSON
OLA KARLSSON

CHRISTIAN JOHANSSON
ROGER JANSSON

PETER STRID
ULF LIND

BOSSE GRANFORS
DAN SAMUELSSON

CHRISTER STEEN
PER WESTMAN

FREDRIK SKOGHAG
MATS LARSSON

ROGER EKELUND
ANNIKA EKELUND

KJELL HANSSON
PIERRE TRAST

S KOTTULINSKY-AHLIN
MARIE LINDQVIST

ARNE GOTHE
JURGEN SPERL

RUNAR PEDERSEN

TAPUA
FINISH RALLY TEAM

SKEPPTUNA MK

VARA MK

SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM
NORRAHAMMARS MK

SMK SODERMANLAND

VW MOTORSPORT SWEDEN
SKARA MK

KOLSVA MS

KOPINGS BILTEKNIK

SKEPPTUNA MK
TEAM KJELLES GUMMI

SMK HORBY

SMK SODERMANLAND
SMK HEDEMORA
TABY MK

STOCKSUNDS SUZUKI RT

KRISTIANSTADS MK
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

GNESTA MK
HUDDINGE MK
TEAM AHLINSKY

GAVLE RRC
GRIPEN HUSBILSUTH.

NMK FOLLO

TOYOTA CELICA
LANCIA DELTA HF
MAZDA 323

VW GOLF GTI 16V
VW GOLF GTI 16V
MAZDA 323 4WD
MAZDA 323 4WD
MAZDA 323 4WD
AUDI COUPE Q
TOUOTA GTI 16
OPEL KADETT GSI
SUZUKI GTI

AUDI 90 COUPE
VW GOLF II 16V
AUDI 90 QUATTRO
MITSUBISHI

LANCIA INTEGRAL

SF

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

03

03

03

02

03

03

03

53 40

53 55

54 00

55 23

51 34

260

55 39
20

56 10

10

55 45
60

56 22
100

59 17

00 18

00 46

01 00

59 20

100

01 18
20

01 40
20

02 58

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

53

53

54

55

55

56

56

58

00

00

00

01

01

01

02

02

40

55

00

23

54

59

20

45

02

07

18

46

00

00

38

00

58

11

11

11

12

13

13

13

14

15

17

17

18

18

18

19

19

20

06

21

26

49

20

25

46

11

28

33

44

12

26

26

04

26

24



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

149

52

170

31

173

78

34

142

80

137

74

88

84

17

154

116
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EGIL STOLSTAD

UFFE BJORNVAD
ANDERS BERGE

ANDERS NORSTEDT
SOREN KALL

TOMAS ANDERSSON
MARIE PETTERSSON

TIM SVANHOLT
MOGENS REIDL

SUNE ANDERSSON
KENNETH ANDERSSON

PAR ALM
GORAN LENNARTSSON

TROND LARSEN
HELG UTENGEN

JOUNI AHVENLAMMI
TEPPO LEINO

CEMONI OLSSON
GORAN PETTERSSON

NILS FLYGARE
LETF HELLSTENIUS

BJORN GUSTAFSSON
LARS~-ARNE JOHANSSON

STEFAN VAHLIN
CHRISTER APPELBERG

CLEMENS ANDERSSON
RAYMOND ERIKSSON

LOTTA LUNDQVIST
CARINA OLSSON

GORAN STENBERG
MATS BOBERG

GORAN MARTINSSON
ANDERS MARTINSSON

NORWEGIAN JUNIOR RT

MALAROARNAS MK
BERGE STAD AB

SMK UPPSALA
RALLY SPORT SWEDEN

NORA MK

085-HM

DANISH JUNIOR RALLY
SKEPPTUNA MK

AB SUNDBERGS BILSERV

FILMS MK

ALM/FIIMS RALLY TEAM

KNA-EIKER
NORWEGIAN JUNIOR T

LADA RACING
PR-RALLY TEAM

TEAM SKOGSAKARNA

HAPPY RENTAL RALLY T

SMK HEDEMORA
D A F TEAM SWEDEN

HANINGE MK

NORRAHAMMARS MK

LUDVIKA MS

TEAM JE:S

MK RIMO

KAGERODS MK
PEUGEOT HELSINGBORG

AIMHULTS MK

VW GOLF
MITSUBISHI VR4
MAZDA 323 4WD
VW GOLF GTI 16V
MAZDA 323 4WD
SUZUKI éTI
MAZDA 323 4WD
TOYOTA éOROLLA
CITROEN AX

OPEL KADETT GSI
SUZUKI GTI
CITROEN AX

OPEL KADETT GSI
OPEL KADETT 16V
PEUGEOT 205 GTI

MAZDA 323 4WD

DK

SF

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03 28
03 37
40

02 33
110

03 39
130

06 28
07 26
06 33

60
07 51
07 50

10

08 06
100

10 10
10 33

10
10 47

07 44
210

10 56
50

12 04

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

04

04

05

06

07

07

07

08

09

10

10

10

11

11

12

28

17

23

49

28

26

33

51

00

46

10

43

47

46

04

20

21

21

23

23

24

24

25

25

27

27

28

28

28

29

29

54

43

49

15

54

52

59

17

26

12

36

09

13

40

12

30



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

89

85

139

163

145

95

21

107

143

41

86

117

128

37

91

175
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LARS EDFELDT
KIM KALDA

WILLI DUVEL
HARALD BIROCK

PELLE PALMQVIST
LOTTA WENNBERG

BORJE ASKERVALL
SUNE BJORKLUND

ULRIK FREDRIKSSON
CRISTER PALESKI

KJELL FRIBERG
DANNE PETTERSSON

TORGNY MOGREN
JOHAN OLSSON

TROND MURSTAD
ARNE SOTHRE

CHARLES GOLDING
PRESTON AYRES

JORGEN PILGAARD
HENRIK VESTERGAARD

ANDERS WANN

LARS-GORAN ANDERSSON

MARCEL TUCEK
ALES PILUY

KAUKO RANDELIN
HANNU RINNG

THORSTEN WIRTHS
WILHELM WIRTHS

BORIS FEDOTOV
IGOR GARBATIUK

BJORN WALDTON
BERTIL NYLANDER

BOTKYRKA MK

CASINO MONTE CARLO

SMK GAVLE

STOCKHOILMS BILKLUBB

HANINGE MK

STOCKHOLMS BK
STOCKSUND SPORT

'HALLEFORS MK

OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

NAF
ELVERUM SPORT BIL

RAC
PROTEUS PETROLEUM

089-KOM
DANISH JUNIOR TEAM

BORLANGE MK
PAMK KLATOVY
PAMK KLATOVY
HEI UA

DEUTSHES JUNIOR TEAM

BALTIC PLANT RALLYT
BALTIC PLANT RALLYT

HANINGE MK
LANWAY AB

OPEL KADETT

MAZDA 323

OPEL KADETT GSI

OPEL KADETT

VW GOLF G60

SUZUKI GTI

OPEL KADETT GSI

TOYOTA COROLLA

TOYOTA COROLLA

PEUGEOT 205 GTI

CITROEN AX

SKODA 130L

MAZDA 323 4WD

TOYOTA COROLLA

LADA SAMARA

VW GOLF G60

GB

DK

CS

SF

SU

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

12

12

13

13

13

13

15

15

17

17

17

18

19

19

18

19

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

12

13

13

14

15

16

17

17

17

18

19

19

19

20

49

55

31

40

01

44

36

35

20

57

59

21

16

24

44

05

30

30

30

31

31

32

33

34

34

35

35

35

36

36

37

37

15

21

57

06

27

10

02

01

46

23

25

47

42

50

10

31



64 144
65 99
66 110
67 178
68 177
69 109
70 136
71 129
72 118
73 98
74 119
75 105
76 147
77 59
78 26
RETIRE SS
79 46
RETIRE SS
80 73

w
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BENGT ANDERSSON
BJORN KARLSSON

TONY BERGDAHL
LEIF OSTIN

SUSANNE PETTERSSON
DIANA SELANDER

CHRISTIAN JOHANSSON

THORBJORN LILJEGREN

LIZ BRADHE
TYTTE NORMAN-BODIN

VELL.O LEHTPUU
AARNE TIMUSK

VICTOR ARMAND
MONIKA KARLSSON

OLIVER HUGLA
PETER NILSSON

DIRK STEUP
ULRIKE STEUP

FREDERIC RUBIO
SYLVIE LIMON

AXEL SPECK
CLAUDIA GRUNE

ARI MAKELA
MATTI SIPILA

BIRGIT FROH
ANNETTE DEMSKI

S-A "JOHAN" ANGERD
JERKER STUREDAHL

JENS MULLVAD
FREDDY PEDERSEN

PER ARNE LJUNG
MARKKU KANGASGH

MAGNUS GUSTAVSSON

SMK HORBY
TEAM ENSKEDE VULK

KILS MK
MK RIMO
FRESTAB RALLY TEAM

KARLSKRONA AK

BLUE MINT RALLY TEAM

HUDDINGE MK )
GLASHUSET LIDINGO

MOIGU KEK
TOOMAS RISTLAAN

SCAND. BILSPORT TEAM

CONDATOMAG

MSC HEILIGENHAUS
ASA GARD CEVENNES
AC HOMBERG

HY UA

HYVINKAAN AUTOSPORT

PRS
EQUIPE JEUNESSE

NORRAHAMMARS MK
044-HAS
DANISH JUNIOR TEAM

HOFORS MS
OPEL. TEAM SWEDEN

SKEPPTUNA MK

SUZUKI SWIFT

ALFA ROMEO 33

SUBARU LEONE T

SUZUKI GTI

PEUGEOT 205 GTI

LADA SAMARA

OPEL KADETT

MITSUBISHI LANC

VW POLO COUPE

PEUGEOT 205 GTI

PEUGOET 205 GTI

PEUGEOT 309 GTI

TOYOTA COROLLA

MAZDA 323 4WD

EXCLUDED 20.2.A

OPEL KADETT GSI
DRIVESHAFT

OPEL CORSA
UNKNOWN

CITROEN BX 19

ES

SF

DK

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

02

02

02

22 19
23 35
60

22 46
120

25 58
20

20 56
340

27 43
30 51
10

34 56
30

43 55
45 11
120

49 32
20

56 43
70

58 38

300

52 47

40 35

41 34

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

04

22

24

24

26

26

27

31

35

44

47

51

57

03

59

35

46

18

36

43

01

26

05

11

02

53

38

00

00

00

0l

01

01

01

01

40

42

42

43

44

45

48

52

01

04

08

15

21

25

01

12

44

02

09

27

52

31

37

28

19

04

00

00

00



RETIRE SS

81 97
RETIRE SS

82 54
RETIRE SS

83 6
RETIRE SS

84 47
RETIRE SS

85 42
RETIRE SS

86 55
RETIRE SS

87 131
RETIRE SS

88 67
RETIRE SS

89 115
RETIRE SS

20 27
RETIRE SS

91 174
RETIRE SS

92 28
RETIRE SS

93 121
RETIRE SS

94 40
RETIRE SS

95 71
RETIRE SS

96 44
RETIRE SS

29

29

28

27

27

27

25

25

25

25

24

24

22

22

21

20

18

GORAN JANSSON

ISABELLE GARCIN
CAROLINE LEFEVRE

MIKAEL LINDQVIST
MATS LINDQVIST

TORBJORN EDLING
PER ROSENDAL

BJORN BLOMQVIST
HENRIK HEDLUND

MATS KARLSSON
GORAN SJSKVIST

THOMAS ORWEN
PER-OLOF OQVIST

MICHAEL SMEDBERG
ANDERS LINDSTRAND

JAROMIR ZUPKA
JAROSLAV NOVAK

DIRK HOPPE
GERRIT MULLER

JURGEN HOHLHEIMER
WOLFGANG HOLLERER

GORAN BENGTSSON
PEHR AHIM

MAGNUS JANSSON
STEFAN ERIKSSON

HUBERT SALAMON
JENS GRZYVACZYK

TORFINN HELLER
JAN TERJE RAGNEBY

STEVE OLOFSSON
STEFAN ERIKSSON

ANDERS LUNDIN
CHRISTIAN BODEN

OK MOTORSPORT

ASA GARD-CEVENNES
SMK OSTGOTA
SMK UPPSALA

MAZDA TEAM SWEDEN

HUDDINGE MK
MAC TOOLS RACING

SAFFLE MC
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

SKOVDE MK
SJOBO MK
JAN&LISA MOTORSPORT

BARUM OTROKOVICE
BARUM OTROKOVICE

BMC KREFEILD
RAMC NORDLINGEN
DUETSCHES JUNIOR T

TRELLEBORGS MK
GORANS BIL

GULLABO RC
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

KNA INDRE OSTFOLD
NORWEGIAN JUNIOR T

HOFORS MS

MK RIMO
OK MOTORSPORT

UNKNOWN

PEUGEOT 205 GTI
UNKNOWN

VW GOLF GTI 16V
GEAR BOX

MAZDA 323 4WD
OFF ROAD

VW GOLF 16V
OFF ROAD

OPEL KADETT GSI
ENGINE

MAZDA 323 4WD
GEAR BOX

MAZDA 323 4WD
UNKNOWN

SKODA 136 L
UNKNOWN

TOYOTA COROLLA
OFF ROAD

LANCIA DELTA IN
OVER TIME LIMIT

SUZUKI GTI
GEAR BOX

LANCIA DELTA HF
FRONT SUSPENSIO

FORD ESCORT XR
OFF ROAD

SUBARU RX TURBO
UNKNOWN

MAZDA 323 4WD
DRIVE SHAFT

CITROEN BX 16V
CLUTCH

CcSs

03

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

01

60

26 17
130

40 17

200

23 27

29 35

32 00

25 41

38 21

41 41

30

49 03

34 23

370

44 24

05 45

50 52

18 42

03 38

58 04
130

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

0o

00

00

00



97 140
RETIRE SS

98 4
RETIRE SS

99 15
RETIRE SS

100 10
RETIRE SS

101 114
RETIRE SS

102 167
RETIRE SS

103 146
RETIRE SS

104 96
RETIRE SS

105 20
RETIRE SS

106 70
RETIRE SS

107 82
RETIRE SS

108 103
RETIRE SS

109 162
RETIRE SS

110 164
RETIRE SS

111 141
RETIRE SS

112 93
RETIRE SS

JOAKIM EKSTROM
THOMAS SKAAN

KALLE GRUNDEL
JOHNNY JOHANSSON

PETER FRIBERG
ANDERS DAVIDSSON

E "EKEN" JOHANSSON
BJORN LINDBERG

MILAN TESAR
VLADIMIR ONDROVSEK

STEFAN RONNHOLM
MIKAEL RONNHOLM

SABINE PLOCK
JORG ASSMANN

GORAN LINDSTROM
BJORN ERIKSSON

GUNDE SWAN
BJORN CEDERBERG

B~G FREDIN
MATS ANDERSSON

BERNDT CARLSSON
ANDERS TORNSTROM

INGEMAR JOHANSSON
LARS NILSSON

SVEN ARTBACK
ULF STORM

LETF JOHANSSON
JONNY NILSSON

PIERRE BLOMQVIST
PER OLA SVENSSON

TIMO NIEMI
RIITTA MATTILA

BORAS MK

HUDDINGE MK

RALLY SPORT SWEDEN
LUDVIKA MS

LUDVIKA MS

VW MOTORSPORT SWEDEN

AMK SEPAP
METALEX PRAUGE

KRISTIANSTADS MK
T NILSSON BIL AB

PRS
EQUIPE JEUNESSE

HUDDINGE MK
GILLETTE

VANSBRO MK
TEAM KINNARPS RALLY

SMK ORKELLJUNGA

LINKOPINGS MS
H SUNDWALL BIL AB

SIMRISHAMNS MK
STENUNGSUNDS MS
SMK ORKELLJUNGA
MK SAVSJO

SV BILSPORT KONSULT

LADA RACING
PR-RALLY TEAM

NISSAN SUNNY
MECHANICAL

MAZDA 323 4WD
REAR AXLE

AUDI COUPE Q
UNKNOWN

VW GOLF G60
UNKNOWN

SKODA 130 L
UNKNOWN

SUBARU RX TURBO

WATERHOSE

PEUGEOT 205 GTI

UNKNOWN
MAZDA 323 4WD

FRONT SUSPENSIO

AUDI QUATTRO
CLUTCH

LANCIA DELTA HF

ENGINE CONTROL

MAZDA 323 4WD
OFF ROAD

VW GOLF
BRAKES

VW GOLF 16V
UNKNOWN

VW GOLF GTI
UNKNOWN

OPEL CORSA GSI
UNKNOWN

LADA 2105
UNKNOWN

CS

SF

02

01

01

01

01

02

02

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

17 06
200

40 40
43 31

70
45 57
58 02

20
19 24

23 02

24 38

25 06

25 07

25 b1

26 13

70

27 38
10

28 30
29 48

70
35 48

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



113 124
RETIRE SS

114 152
RETIRE SS

115 151
RETIRE SS

116 111
RETIRE SS

117 172
RETIRE SS

118 76
RETIRE SS

119 176
RETIRE SS

120 161
RETIRE SS

121 135
RETIRE SS

122 3
RETIRE SS

123 48
RETIRE SS

124 60
RETIRE SS

125 75
RETIRE SS

126 23
RETIRE SS

127 77
RETIRE SS

128 133
RETIRE SS

129 148

HEIKKI KIURU
ARNE BUHRE

ANDERS THOMASSON
INGMAR EVALDSSON

KIM SORENSEN
JOHAN STIGBERG

DENIS SUAU
FRANCOISE PEYTHIEUX

STEFAN JAGERHULT
MATS JAGERHULT

GORAN AKERLUND
THOMAS CARLSSON

RAYMOND JOHANSSON
SUSANNE JOHANSSON

GORAN GUSTAVSSON
KENT ERIKSSON

RISTO PORRASOJA
RAIMO BEXAR

MIKAEL SUNDSTROM
JUHA REPO

GERT BLOMQVIST
LENA LINDBERG

OVE OLOFSSON
HANS ERTIKSSON

MATS ADIELSSON
LETF REIMELID

KENNETH LJUNGGREN
HAKAN EKHOLM

ANDERS SODERBERG
LEIF NELGARD

STAFFAN BERGDAHL
PER-ERIK SVENSSON

MARTIN DE WEER

ESLOVS MK

OSBY MK

HUDDINGE MK

TEAM MAZDA HUDDINGE

ASA GARD CEVENNES

VALLENTUNA MK

TEBA BYGG&ALLSERVICE

KATRINEHOLMS MK
TT-BIL AB

STENUNGSUNDS MS

WETTERSTROM&JOHANSSO

SMK ARBOGA

KARLEBY SPORTBILISTE
PR~-RALLYTEAM TAMPERE

MAZDA RALLY TEAM SF

MK SAVSJO
SV BILSPORT KONSULT

SMK EDA
TEAM HYRMASKINER AB

GOTEBORG MF
GBG HYDRALIKSERVICE

KAGERODS MK
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

BOTKYRKA MK
TEAM SECURICAR

TEKNIS MC
ICA RENOMME OREBRO

MAZDA 323 4WD
CLUTCH

MAZDA 323 4WD
MECHANICAL

MAZDA 323 4WD
GEAR BOX

PEUGEOT 205 GTI
ENGINE

MAZDA 323 4WD
UNKNOWN

SUZUKI GTI
UNKNOWN

OPEL KADETT GSI
OFF ROAD

OPEL KADETT
ENGINE

LADA SAMARA
REARAXEL

MAZDA 323 4WD
WISHBONE

LANCIA DELTA IN
OFF ROAD

LANCIA DELTA IN
PUNCTURE

VW GOLF GTI 16V
ENGINE

FORD SIERRA XR4
OFF ROAD

SUZUKI GTI
OFF ROAD

MAZDA 323 4WD
BRAKES

TOYOTA COROLLA

SF

SF

01

01

0l

0l

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

0ol

01

01

01

0l

19 41

22 11

50 14

90

35 10

14 00

18 30

18 44

19 39

23 59

20

59 10

02 07

02 59

03 49

03 49

40

07 55

07 19

190
17 08

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

(0]

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



RETIRE SS 12

130 178 4
RETIRE SS 10

131 165
RETIRE SS

'-_l
own

132 25
RETIRE SS

133 39
RETIRE SS

134 92
RETIRE SS

135 138
RETIRE SS

136 29
RETIRE SS

137 65
RETIRE SS

138 45
RETIRE SS

139 49
RETIRE SS

140 125
RETIRE SS

141 134
RETIRE SS

142 66
RETIRE SS

143 127
RETIRE SS

144 155
RETIRE SS

145 94
RETIRE SS

ol Od O 00 0O bR bR 000 VO Vs VN kbvh O VO

PIETER STANDAAR

JOHAN BINNINGE
JOHAN RUTFJALL

CHRISTER OFFASON
ROLAND BRORSSON

ARI MAKKONEN
ARTO KAPANEN

MARCUS GRONHOLM
ILKKA RIIPINEN

CHRISTER NORLING
ULF WIKLAND

JAN-AKE JOHANSSON
JOACHIM GUSTAFSSON

ODD LIENGEN
HENNING OVRE

JOSEF SIVIK
JANA NESRSTOVA

MATTI SULD
KENT NILSSON

OLA STROMBERG
MAGNUS OLSSON

GORAN JONASSON
LENNART JONASSON

GORAN PARKHEDEN
KJELL BLOMQVIST

AKE ANDERSSON
GUNNAR BARTH

TOMAS AKESON
STEFAN OHLSSON

ROLF UHR )
SOGREN SUNDSTRGM

PETER APPELSKOG
SVENTA LUNDH

TEKNIS MC

TRELLEBORG MK

MAIMO REPRO-KOPIA AB

MIKKELIN UA
FINNISH JUNIOR TEAM

TAP UA
FINNISH JUNIOR TEAM

RASBO MK
MAZDA TEAM SWEDEN

KARLSKRONA AK
GULLABO DACKFYND

NAF SOR-OSTERDAL
NORWEGIAN JUNIOR T

BARUM OTROKOVICE
BARUM OTROKOVICE

OSTHAMMARS MK
A SULDS BIL&MASKIN

NORA MK
RALLY SPORT SWEDEN

WAXJO MS
JAKA RACING

MALAROARNAS MK

INTER RENT BILUTHYR.

FORSHAGA MK

TERNIS MC
BEFAB I OREBRO

NORRKOPINGS MK

TEAM BBS OCL TRADING

OSTERGYLLENS RC
H SUNDWALL BIL AB

SERVICE PROBLEM NL
LANCIA DELTA HF

OFF ROAD S
LANCIA DELTA IN
PUNCTURE S
AUDI COUPE Q
GEARBOX SF
TOYOTA CELICA
ENGINE SF
MAZDA 323 4WD
ENGINE S
VW GOLF

DRIVE SHAFT S
MAZDA 323 4WD
UNKNOWN N
SKODA 136 L
UNKNOWN Cs
MAZDA 323 4WD
DRIVE SHAFT S
LANCIA DELTA IN
UNKNOWN S
LANCIA DELTA HF
TURBO S
VW GOLF GTI
UNKNOWN S
ALFA ROMEO 33
UNKNOWN S
TOYOTA CELICA

OFF ROAD S
SAAB 9000 TURBO
UNKNOWN S
MAZDA 323

CLUTCH S

01

57
20
41
41
43
44
50
51
23
24
25
25
26
26
26

26

25
40

16

200

35

56

39

42

10

24

31

09

18

28

03

13

43

50

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



146 171
RETIRE SS

147 157
RETIRE SS

148 169

RETIRE SS -

149 81
RETIRE SS

150 123
RETIRE SS

151 122
RETIRE SS

152 102
RETIRE SS

153 64
RETIRE SS

154 104
RETIRE SS

155 36
RETIRE SS

156 2
RETIRE SS

157 159
RETIRE SS

158 87
RETIRE SS

159 168
RETIRE SS

160 72
RETIRE SS

161 24
RETIRE SS

Wi W b 011 O 00 O O Ny N o Nk N 0w 0y 0w

MIKAEL GUSTAFSSON
GORAN FRIDHOLM

BENGT ASTERGREN
LENNART NILSSON

HAKAN HOLM
TONY HOGLUND

AKE JACOBSSON
ANDERS HAMMARSTEN

ROGER OHLSSON
NILS-OLOV JOHANSSON

ANDERS NYSTEDT
JAN OSTH

PETER WARREN
ROAR KVARUD

KJELL MELIN
LARS SVENSSON

LEIF EDVARDSSON
ANNSOFIE LUNDBERG

IB KRAGH
KARSTEN RICHARDT

INGVAR CARLSSON
PER CARLSSON

PETER JOHANSSON
ROLAND JOHANSSON

TOMMY ANDERSSON
LEIF AHLIN

PEDER BERGSTRANDH
SVEN KARLSSON

KJELL SANDBERG
HASSE BJORK

GEIR GJERTSEN

WENCHE LISE ANDERSEN

BORLANGE MK
TAMROCK AB

SMS
CLAES THYLIN

VALLENTUNA MK
STOCKSUNDS SPORT

MONSTERAS MK
DACKRING RALLY TEAM

LULEA MS
TABY MK
STOCKSUND SUZUKI RT

NMK ASKER & BAERUM
MOORGATE LTD

KILS MK
DIN RALLY BOUTIQUE

VETLAND RRC
FORS BIL AB

010-HAMK
DANISH JUNIOR TEAM

SMK NYKOPING

KATRINEHOLMS MK
TEAM SKOGSAKARNA
KATRINEHOIMS MK

TEAM SECURITY

HUDDINGE MK
TEAM CH-PAC

KNA
NORWEGIAN JUNIOR T

WV GOLF GTI
UNKNOWN

OPEL KADETT GSI

UNKNOWN

OPEL KADETT GSI

FUEL HOSE

LANCIA INTERGRA

ENGINE

SUZUKI GTI
OFF ROAD

SUZUKI GTI
GEARBOX

MAZDA 323 4WD

ENGINE

HONDA CIVIC
ENGINE

VW GOLF GTI

LOST FRONTWHEEL
OPEL KADETT GSI

GEARBOX

MAZDA 323 4WD

TURBO

VW GOLF MK II

OFFROAD

SKODA FAVORIT

WISHBONE

LANCIA DELTA HF

OFF ROAD

OPEL KADETT
OFF ROAD

LANCIA DELTA HF

ENGINE

DK

01

26 53

27 46

21 33

23 21

23 46

24 02

140

28 39

15 26

15 48

08 40

09 40

10 43

10 54

20

06 26

06 34

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



162 83
RETIRE SS

163 79
RETIRE SS

5 ANDERS JANSSON
2 ANDERS WESTERDAHL

5 ROLF SKOGHAG
1 BJORNE LINDGREN

KATRINEHOIMS MK MAZDA 323
BIL AB K WALLIN GEARBOX
TABY MK SUZUKI GTI

STOCKSUNDS SUZUKI RT EL.

EQUIPMENT

5

01 52

00 00

00

00

00

00



:SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30 N-01

POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER CLUB/ENTRANT CAR/REG /N TIME/P RESULT DIFF

1 78 1 PAR ALM FIIMS MK SUZUKI GTI 03 07 26 03 07 26 00
0 GORAN LENNARTSSON AIM/FIIMS RALLY TEAM S 0

2 95 1 KJELL FRIBERG STOCKHOLMS BK SUZUKI GTI 03 13 44 03 14 44 07 18
0 DANNE PETTERSSON STOCKSUND SPORT S 60

3 144 1 BENGT ANDERSSON SMK HORBY SUZUKI SWIFT 03 22 19 03 22 59 15 33
0 BJORN KARLSSON TEAM ENSKEDE VULK S 40

4 178 1 CHRISTIAN JOHANSSON KARLSKRONA AK SUZUKI GTI 03 25 58 03 26 18 18 52
O THORBJORN LILJEGREN BLUE MINT RALLY TEAM S 20

5 174 1 GORAN BENGTSSON TRELLEBORGS MK SUZUKI GTI 02 44 24 00 00
RETIRE SS 24 PEHR AHLM GORANS BIL GEAR BOX S 0

6 76 1 GORAN AKERLUND KATRINEHOLMS MK SUZUKI GTI 01 18 30 00 00
RETIRE SS 13 THOMAS CARLSSON TT-BIL AB UNKNOWN S 0

7 77 1 ANDERS SODERBERG BOTKYRKA MK SUZUKI GTI 01 07 55 00 00
RETIRE SS 12 LEIF NELGARD TEAM SECURICAR OFF ROAD S 0



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30 N-02
POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER CLUB/ENTRANT
1 142 2 JOUNI AHVENLAMMI LADA RACING
0 TEPPO LEINO PR-RALLY TEAM
2 107 2 TROND MURSTAD NAF
0 ARNE SOTHRE ELVERUM SPORT BIL
3 143 2 CHARLES GOLDING RAC
0 PRESTON AYRES PROTEUS PETROLEUM
4 37 2 THORSTEN WIRTHS
0 WILHEIM WIRTHS DEUTSHES JUNIOR TEAM
5 99 2 TONY BERGDAHL KILS MK
0 LEIF OSTIN
6 98 2 FREDERIC RUBIO ASA GARD CEVENNES
0 SYLVIE LIMON
7 119 2 AXEL SPECK_ AC HOMBERG
0 CLAUDIA GRUNE
8 147 2 BIRGIT FROH PRS
0 ANNETTE DEMSKI EQUIPE JEUNESSE
9 115 2 DIRK HOPPE BMC KREFELD
RETIRE SS 25 GERRIT MULLER
10 121 2 HUBERT SALAMON
RETIRE SS 22 JENS GRZYVACZYK
11 146 2 SABINE PLOCK PRS
RETIRE SS 17 JORG ASSMANN EQUIPE JEUNESSE
12 148 2 MARTIN DE WEER

RETIRE SS 12 PIETER STANDAAR

CAR/REG
TOYOTA COROLLA

TOYOTA COROLLA

TOYOTA COROLLA

TOYOTA COROLLA

ALFA ROMEO 33

PEUGEOT 205 GTI

PEUGOET 205 GTI

TOYOTA COROLLA

TOYOTA COROLLA

OFF ROAD

FORD ESCORT XR
OFF ROAD

PEUGEOT 205 GTI
UNKNOWN

TOYOTA COROLLA

/N

SF

GB

SERVICE PROBLEM NL

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

02

02

02

01

TIME/P

07 51
0

15 35
60

17 00
20

19 24
0

23 35
60

45 11
120

49 32
90

58 38
300

49 03
0

50 52
0

23 02
0

17 08

RESULT

03 07 51

03

03

03

03

03

03

04

16

17

19

24

47

51

03

35

20

24

35

11

02

38

00

00

00

00

DIFF

08

09

11

16

39

43

55

00

44

29

33

44

20

11

47

00

00

00

00



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30 N-03

POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER CLUB/ENTRANT CAR/REG /N TIME/P RESULT DIFF

1 137 3 NILS FLYGARE SMK HEDEMORA OPEL KADETT GSI 03 08 06 03 09 46 00
0 LEIF HELLSTENIUS D A F TEAM SWEDEN S 100

2 84 3 CLEMENS ANDERSSON LUDVIKA MS OPEL KADETT GSI 03 10 47 03 10 47 01 o1
0 RAYMOND ERIKSSON TEAM JE:S S 0

3 139 3 PELLE PALMQVIST SMK GAVLE OPEL KADETT GSI 03 13 31 03 13 31 03 45
0 LOTTA WENNBERG S 0

4 21 3 TORGNY MOGREN HALLEFORS MK OPEL KADETT GSI 03 15 36 03 15 36 05 50
0 JOHAN OLSSON OPEL TEAM SWEDEN S 0

5 41 3 JORGEN PILGAARD 089-KOM PEUGEOT 205 GTI 03 17 57 03 17 57 08 11
0 HENRIK VESTERGAARD DANISH JUNIOR TEAM DK 0

6 136 3 VICTOR ARMAND SCAND. BILSPORT TEAM OPEL KADETT 03 30 51 03 31 01 21 15
0 MONIKA KARLSSON L 10

7 105 3 ARI MAKELA HY UA PEUGEOT 309 GTI 03 56 43 03 57 53 48 07
0 MATTI SIPIILA HYVINKAAN AUTOSPORT SF 70

8 97 3 ISABELLE GARCIN ASA GARD-CEVENNES PEUGEOT 205 GTI 03 26 17 00 00
RETIRE SS 29 CAROLINE LEFEVRE UNKNOWN F 130

9 176 3 RAYMOND JOHANSSON STENUNGSUNDS MS OPEL KADETT GSI 01 18 44 00 00
RETIRE SS 13 SUSANNE JOHANSSON WETTERSTROM&JOHANSSO OFF ROAD S 0

10 171 3 MIKAEL GUSTAFSSON BORLANGE MK WV GOLF GTI 26 53 00 00
RETIRE SS 8 GORAN FRIDHOLM TAMROCK AB UNKNOWN S 0

11 169 3 HAKAN HOLM VALLENTUNA MK OPEL KADETT GSI 01 03 11 00 00
RETIRE SS 8 TONY HOGLUND STOCKSUNDS SPORT FUEL HOSE S 0



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

10

11

12

13

14

CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30
NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER
7 4 SOREN NILSSON
0 PER-OVE PERSSON
30 4 MIKKO KALLIOMAA
0 ILKKA JALONEN
33 4 KENNETH BACKLUND
0 TORD ANDERESSON
56 4 CHRISTIAN JOHANSSON
0 ROGER JANSSON
113 4 ARNE GOTHE
0 JURGEN SPERL
166 4 RUNAR PEDERSEN
0 EGIL STOLSTAD
52 4 ANDERS NORSTEDT
0 SOREN KALL
170 4 TOMAS ANDERSSON
0 MARIE PETTERSSON
173 4 SUNE ANDERSSON
0 KENNETH ANDERSSON
34 4 TROND LARSEN
0 HELG UTENGEN
116 4 GORAN MARTINSSON
0 ANDERS MARTINSSON
85 4 WILLI DUVEL
0 HARALD BIROCK
145 4 ULRIK FREDRIKSSON
0 CRISTER PALESKI
175 4 BJORN WALDTON
0

BERTIL NYLANDER

CLUB/ENTRANT

KILS MK
MITSUBISHI RALLIART

TAPUA
FINISH RALLY TEAM

VARA MK
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

SKEPPTUNA MK
TEAM KJELLES GUMMIT

GAVLE RRC
GRIPEN HUSBILSUTH.

NMK FOLLO
NORWEGIAN JUNIOR RT

SMK UPPSALA
RALLY SPORT SWEDEN

NORA MK

SKEPPTUNA MK

AB SUNDBERGS BILSERV

KNA-EIKER
NORWEGIAN JUNIOR T

AIMHULTS MK

HANINGE MK

HANINGE MK
LANWAY AB

CAR/REG
MITSUBISHI GAL.

TOYOTA CELICA
MAZDA 323

MAZDA 323 4WD
MITSUBISHI
LANCIA INTEGRAL
MITSUBISHI VR4
MAZDA 323 4WD
MAZDA 323 4WD
MAZDA 323 4WD
MAZDA 323 4WD
MAZDA 323

VW GOLF G60

VW GOLF G60

/N

SF

02

02

02

02

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

TIME/P

49 33
0]

53 40
0

54 00
0

55 45
60

01 40
20

02 58
0

03 37
40

02 33
110

06 28
0

06 33
60

12 04
0]

12 55
0

13 11
50

19 45
20

RESULT

02 49 33

02

02

02

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

53

54

56

02

02

04

04

06

07

12

12

14

20

40

00

45

00

58

17

23

28

33

04

55

01

05

DIFF

04

04

07

12

13

14

14

16

18

22

23

24

30

00

07

27

27

25

44

50

55

00

31

22

28

32



15 59
16 55
RETIRE SS

17 27
RETIRE SS

18 10
RETIRE SS

19 167
RETIRE SS

20 96
RETIRE SS

21 70
RETIRE SS

22 82
RETIRE SS

23 124
RETIRE SS

24 172
RETIRE SS

25 48
RETIRE SS

26 60
RETIRE SS

27 179
RETIRE SS

28 165
RETIRE SS

29 39
RETIRE SS

30 92
RETIRE SS

31 29

= -~ b = - B s = b N N
B OD OB OB Od NE A WA R OB Oh OB Nb A BA e OB

’_l

'_)

S-A "JOHAN" ANGERD

JERKER STUREDAHL

THOMAS ORWEN
PER-OLOF OQVIST

JURGEN HOHLHEIMER
WOLFGANG HOLLERER

E "EKEN" JOHANSSON

BJORN LINDBERG

STEFAN RONNHOIM
MIKAEL RONNHOLM

GORAN LINDSTROM
BJORN ERIKSSON

B~G FREDIN
MATS ANDERSSON

BERNDT CARLSSON
ANDERS TORNSTROM

HEIKKY KIURU
ARNE BUHRE

STEFAN JAGERHULT
MATS JAGERHULT

GERT BLOMQVIST
LENA LINDBERG

OVE OLOFSSON
HANS ERIKSSON

JOHAN BINNINGE
JOHAN RUTFJALL

CHRISTER OFFASON
ROLAND BRORSSON

MARCUS GRONHOLM
ILKKA RIIPINEN

CHRISTER NORLING
ULF WIKLAND

ODD LIENGEN

NORRAHAMMARS MK

SKOVDE MK

RAMC NORDLINGEN

DUETSCHES JUNIOR T

LUDVIKA MS

VW MOTORSPORT SWEDEN

KRISTIANSTADS MK
T NILSSON BIL AB

HUDDINGE MK
GILLETTE

SMK ORKELLJUNGA
LINKOPINGS MS

H SUNDWALL BIL AB
ESLOVS MK

VALLENTUNA MK

TEBA BYGG&ALLSERVICE

MK SAVSJO

SV BILSPORT KONSULT

SMK EDA

TEAM HYRMASKINER AB

TEKNIS MC

TRELLEBORG MK

MAIMO REPRO-KOPIA AB

TAP UA

FINNISH JUNIOR TEAM

RASBO MK
MAZDA TEAM SWEDEN

NAF SOR-OSTERDAL

MAZDA 323 4WD
EXCLUDED 20.2.A

MAZDA 323 4WD
GEAR BOX

LANCIA DELTA IN
OVER TIME LIMIT

VW GOLF G60
UNKNOWN

SUBARU RX TURBO
WATERHOSE

MAZDA 323 4WD
FRONT SUSPENSIO

LANCIA DELTA HF
ENGINE CONTROL

MAZDA 323 4WD
OFF ROAD

MAZDA 323 4WD
CLUTCH

MAZDA 323 4WD
UNKNOWN

LANCIA DELTA IN
OFF ROAD

LANCTIA DELTA IN
PUNCTURE

LANCIA DELTA HF
OFF ROAD

LANCIA DELTA IN
PUNCTURE

TOYOTA CELICA
ENGINE

MAZDA 323 4WD
ENGINE

MAZDA 323 4WD

SF

02

02

02

01

02

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

55 21
{90
25 41
34 23
370
45 57
19 24
24 38
10

25 07

25 51

19 41

02 07
02 59
57 25

40
20 16
200
41 56
43 39

50 10

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

O0
00
00
00
00
00
0]
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00



RETIRE SS 9 HENNING OVRE NORWEGIAN JUNIOR T UNKNOWN N 0
32 49 4 OLA STROMBERG NORA MK LANCIA DELTA IN 24 09
RETIRE SS 8 MAGNUS OLSSON RALLY SPORT SWEDEN UNKNOWN S 0
33 125 4 GORAN JONASSON WAXJO MS LANCIA DELTA HF 25 18
RETIRE SS 8 LENNART JONASSON JAKA RACING TURBO S 0
34 127 4 TOMAS AKESON TEKNIS MC TOYOTA CELICA 26 13
RETIRE SS 8 STEFAN OHLSSON BEFAB I OREBRO OFF ROAD S 0
35 155 4 ROLF UHR NORRKOPINGS MK SAAB 9000 TURBO 26 43
RETIRE SS 8 SOREN SUNDSTROM TEAM BBS OCL TRADING UNKNOWN S 0
36 123 4 ROGER OHLSSON LULEA MS SUZUKI GTI 23 21
RETIRE SS 7 NILS-OLOV JOHANSSON OFF ROAD S 0
37 102 4 PETER WARREN NMK ASKER & BAERUM MAZDA 323 4WD 24 02
RETIRE SS 7 ROAR KVARUD MOORGATE LTD ENGINE N 140
38 168 4 PEDER BERGSTRANDH KATRINEHOLMS MK LANCIA DELTA HF 10 54
RETIRE SS 5 SVEN KARLSSON TEAM SECURITY OFF ROAD S 20
39 24 4 GEIR GJERTSEN KNA LANCIA DELTA HF 06 34
RETIRE SS 3 WENCHE LISE ANDERSEN NORWEGIAN JUNIOR T ENGINE N 0



RETIRE SS

JAN OSTH

CLUB/ENTRANT

TABY MK

STOCKSUNDS SUZUKI RT

TEAM SKOGSAKARNA

HAPPY RENTAL RALLY T

HANINGE MK
NORRAHAMMARS MK
BORLANGE MK
PAMK KLATOVY
PAMK KLATOVY
MSC HEILIGENHAUS
BARUM OTROKOVICE

BARUM OTROKOVICE

AMK SEPAP
METALEX PRAUGE

LADA RACING
PR~-RALLY TEAM

KARLEBY SPORTBILISTE
PR-RALLYTEAM TAMPERE

BARUM OTROKOVICE
BARUM OTROKOVICE

OSTERGYLLENS RC
H SUNDWALL BIL AB

TABY MK
STOCKSUND SUZUKI RT

SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY
CLASSRESULT  AFTER SS- 30
POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER
1 16 5 FREDRIK SKOGHAG
0 MATS LARSSON
2 80 5 CEMONI OLSSON
0 GORAN PETTERSSON
3 74 5 BJORN GUSTAFSSON
0 LARS-ARNE JOHANSSON
4 88 5 STEFAN VAHLIN
0 CHRISTER APPELBERG
5 86 5 ANDERS WANN
0 LARS-GORAN ANDERSSON
6 117 5 MARCEL TUCEK
0 ALES PILUY
7 118 5 DIRK STEUP
0 ULRIKE STEUP
8 67 5 JAROMIR ZUPKA
RETIRE SS 25 JAROSLAV NOVAK
9 114 5 MILAN TESAR
RETIRE SS 17 VLADIMIR ONDROVSEK
10 93 5 TIMO NIEMI
RETIRE SS 16 RIITTA MATTILA
11 135 5 RISTO PORRASOJA
RETIRE SS 13 RAIMO BEXAR
12 65 5 JOSEF SIVIK
RETIRE SS 9 JANA NESRSTOVA
13 94 5 PETER APPELSKOG
RETIRE SS 8 SVENTA LUNDH
14 122 5 ANDERS NYSTEDT
7

CAR/REG

SUZUKI GTI
CITROEN AX
SUZUKI GTI
CITROEN AX
CITROEN AX
SKODA 130L
VW POLO COUPE
SKODA 136 L

UNKNOWN

SKODA 130 L
UNKNOWN

LADA 2105
UNKNOWN

LADA SAMARA
REARAXEL

SKODA 136 L
UNKNOWN

MAZDA 323
CLUTCH

SUZUKI GTI
GEARBOX

/N

CS

CS

CS

SF

SF

CS

TIME/P

03 00 46

03

03

03

03

03

03

02

01

01

01

07

10

10

17

18

43

41

58

35

23

51

26

23

0

50
10

10
0

33
10

59
¢]

21
0

55
10

41
30

02
20

48
0

59
20

24
0

50
0

46
0

RESULT

03 00 46

03

03

03

03

03

03

08

10

10

17

18

44

00

10

43

59

21

05

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

DIFF

07

09

09

17

17

43

00

14

24

57

13

35

19

0J¢]

00

00

00

00

00

00



15 87
RETIRE SS

16 83
RETIRE SS

17 79
RETIRE SS

TOMMY ANDERSSON
LETF AHLIN

ANDERS JANSSON
ANDERS WESTERDAHL

ROLF SKOGHAG
BJORNE LINDGREN

TEAM SKOGSAKARNA SKODA FAVORIT

WISHBONE
KATRINEHOIMS MK MAZDA 323
BIL AB K WALLIN GEARBOX
TABY MK SUZUKI GTI

STOCKSUNDS SUZUKI RT EL. EQUIPMENT

10 43

01 52

00 00

00

00

00

00

00

00



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30 A-06

POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER CLUB/ENTRANT CAR/REG /N TIME/P RESULT DIFF

1 12 6 KJELL OLOFSSON KULLINGS MS NISSAN SUNNY 02 53 34 02 53 34 00
0 HAKAN BJUR NISSAN RALLY TEAM S S 0

2 101 6 BOSSE GRANFORS SMK SODERMANLAND TOUOTA GTI 16 02 59 17 03 00 07 06 33
0 DAN SAMUELSSON S 50

3 154 6 GORAN STENBERG KAGERODS MK PEUGEOT 205 GTT 03 10 56 03 11 46 18 12
0 MATS BOBERG PEUGEOT HELSINGBORG S 50

4 91 6 BORIS FEDOTOV BALTIC PLANT RALLYT LADA SAMARA 03 18 34 03 19 44 26 10
0 IGOR GARBATIUK BALTIC PLANT RALLYT SU 70

5 109 6 VELLO LEHTPUU MOIGU KEK LADA SAMARA 03 27 43 03 27 43 34 09
0 AARNE TIMUSK TOOMAS RISTLAAN ES 0

6 46 6 PER ARNE LJUNG HOFORS MS OPEL CORSA 02 40 35 00 00
RETIRE SS 29 MARKKU KANGASGH OPEL TEAM SWEDEN UNKNOWN S 0

7 140 6 JOAKIM EKSTROM BORAS MK NISSAN SUNNY 02 17 06 00 00
RETIRE SS 18 THOMAS SKAAN MECHANICAL S 200

8 141 6 PIERRE BLOMQVIST MK SAVSJO OPEL CORSA GSI 01 29 48 00 00
RETIRE SS 16 PER OLA SVENSSON SV BILSPORT KONSULT UNKNOWN S 70

9 111 6 DENIS SUAU ASA GARD CEVENNES PEUGEOT 205 GTI 01 35 10 00 0o
RETIRE SS 14 FRANCOISE PEYTHIEUX ENGINE F 0

10 66 6 AKE ANDERSSON FORSHAGA MK ALFA ROMEO 33 26 03 00 00
RETIRE SS 8 GUNNAR BARTH UNKNOWN S 0

11 64 6 KJELL MELIN KILS MK HONDA CIVIC 28 39 00 00
RETIRE SS 7 LARS SVENSSON DIN RALLY BOUTIQUE ENGINE S 0

e — - —— — - — ———— . — | ——_-— —~ _— " ST S - _———————— ] —T——_—— T —_——— -~ —



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

e . " ————————— — T {— f————— ] —— . ——— ——— . V" ——————— o { — —————

10

11

12

13

14

RETIRE SS 3

CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30
NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER
8 7 B "NALLE" JOHANSSON
0 ANDERS OLSSON
9 7 HARRY JOKI
0 INGEMAR KARILSSON
43 7 PER SVAN
0 JAN SVANSTROM
69 7 TOMMIE GORSBERG
0 S-G LOVQVIST
53 7 JAN BJORE
0 ROINE HASSELBERG
160 7 CHRISTER STEEN
0 PER WESTMAN
90 7 KJELL HANSSON
0 PIERRE TRAST
149 7 UFFE BJOGRNVAD
0 ANDERS BERGE
31 7 TIM SVANHOLT
0 MOGENS REIDL
17 7 LOTTA LUNDQVIST
0 CARINA OLSSON
89 7 LARS EDFELDT
0 KIM KALDA
163 7 BORJE ASKERVALL
0 SUNE BJOGRKLUND
177 7 LIZ BRADHE
0 TYTTE NORMAN-BODIN
26 7 JENS MULLVAD
0

FREDDY PEDERSEN

CLUB/ENTRANT

MSK KVARNVINGARNA
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

SMK SALA

PEUGEOT TALBOT SPORT

BORLANGE MK
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

NORRAHAMMARS MK

SMK SODERMANLAND

VW MOTORSPORT SWEDEN

SMK HEDEMORA
GNESTA MK
MALAROARNAS MK

BERGE STAD AB

085-HM
DANISH JUNIOR RALLY

MK RIMO
BOTKYRKA MK

CASINO MONTE CARLO
STOCKHOLMS BILKLUBB
HUDDINGE MK )
GLASHUSET LIDINGO

044-HAS
DANISH JUNIOR TEAM

CAR/REG

OPEL KADETT GSI
PEUGEOT 309 GTI
OPEL KADETT GSI
VW GOLF GTI 16V
VW GOLF GTI 16V
OPEL KADETT GSI
VW GOLF II 16V

VW GOLF

VW GOLF GTI 16V
OPEL KADETT 16V
OPEL KADETT
OPEL KADETT
PEUGEOT 205 GTI

OPEL KADETT GSI
DRIVESHAFT

/N

DK

DK

02

02

02

02

02

03

02

03

03

03

03

03

03

02

TIME/P

48 38
30

49 33
10

51 00
0

55 23
0

51 34
260

00 18
0

59 20
100

03 28
0

03 39
130

07 44
210

12 29
20

13 10
30

20 56
340

52 47

RESULT

02 49 08

02

02

02

02

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

49

51

55

55

00

01

03

05

11

12

13

26

43

00

23

54

18

00

28

49

14

49

40

36

00

DIFF

0l

06

06

11

11

14

16

22

23

24

37

00

35

15

46

10

52

20

41

06

41

32

28

00



15 73
RETIRE SS

16 54
RETIRE SS

17 47
RETIRE SS

18 42
RETIRE SS

19 44
RETIRE SS

20 103
RETIRE SS

21 162
RETIRE SS

22 164
RETIRE SS

23 16l
RETIRE SS

24 75
RETIRE SS

25 138
RETIRE SS

26 134
RETIRE SS

27 157
RETIRE SS

28 104
RETIRE SS

29 36
RETIRE SS

30 159
RETIRE SS

31 72

)
NN N N 00N 0N OUN DN WY oY N N 0N NN NN o o

=

MAGNUS GUSTAVSSON
GORAN JANSSON

MIKAEL LINDQVIST
MATS LINDQVIST

BJORN BLOMQVIST
HENRIK HEDLUND

MATS KARLSSON
GORAN SJOKVIST

ANDERS LUNDIN
CHRISTIAN BODEN

INGEMAR JOHANSSON
LARS NILSSON

SVEN ARTBACK
ULF STORM

LETF JOHANSSON
JONNY NILSSON

GORAN GUSTAVSSON
KENT ERIKSSON

MATS ADIELSSON
LEIF REIMELID

JAN-AKE JOHANSSON

JOACHIM GUSTAFSSON

GORAN PARKHEDEN
KJELL BLOMQVIST

BENGT ASTERGREN
LENNART NILSSON

LETF EDVARDSSON
ANNSOFIE LUNDBERG

IB KRAGH
KARSTEN RICHARDT

PETER JOHANSSON
ROLAND JOHANSSON

KJELL SANDBERG

SKEPPTUNA MK
OK MOTORSPORT

SMK OSTGOTA
HUDDINGE MK
MAC TOOLS RACING

SAFFLE MC
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

MK RIMO

OK MOTORSPORT
SIMRISHAMNS MK
STENUNGSUNDS MS
SMK ORKELLJUNGA

SMK ARBOGA

GOTEBORG MF

GBG HYDRALIKSERVICE

KARLSKRONA AK
GULLABO DACKFYND

MALAROARNAS MK

INTER RENT BILUTHYR.

SMS
CLAES THYLIN

VETLAND RRC
FORS BIL AB

010-HAMK

DANISH JUNIOR TEAM

KATRINEHOLMS MK

HUDDINGE MK

CITROEN BX 19

UNKNOWN

VW GOLF GTI 16V

GEAR BOX

VW GOLF 16V

OFF ROAD

OPEL KADETT GSI

ENGINE

CITROEN BX 16V

CLUTCH

VW GOLF
BRAKES

VW GOLF 16V

UNKNOWN

VW GOLF GTI

UNKNOWN

OPEL KADETT

ENGINE

VW GOLF GTI

ENGINE
VW GOLF

DRIVE SHAFT
VW GOLF GTI

UNKNOWN

16V

OPEL KADETT GSI

UNKNOWN

VW GOLF GTI

LOST FRONTWHEEL

OPEL KADETT GSI

GEARBOX

VW GOLF MK IT

OFFROAD

OPEL KADETT

DK

02

02

02

02

01

01

01

01

0l

01

41 34
60

40 17
200

29 35
32 00
20

58 04
130

26 13
70

27 38
10

28 30

10

19 39

03 49

44 42

25 28

27 46

15 26

15 48

09 40

06 26

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



RETIRE SS 3 HASSE BJORK TEAM . CH-PAC

OFF ROAD



10

11

12

13

14

SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY
CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30
NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER
5 8 MATS JONSSON
0 LARS BACKMAN
1 8 PER EKLUND
0 JAN-OLOF BOHLIN
13 8 LEIF ASTERHAG
0 BENNY MELANDER
11 8 TOMAS JANSSON
0 INGEMAR ALGERSTEDT
19 8 BROR DANIELSSON
0 SVEN OLOF KVARNLOF
14 8 S-0 WALFRIDSSON
0 RAGNAR SPJUT
57 8 GORAN FREDRIKSSON
0 MORGAN DANIELSSON
68 8 BG BERGSTROM
0 TOMMY BRINK
63 8 KLAS TENMARK
0 BENGT BENGTSSON
61 8 CONNY LUNDQVIST
0 TOMAS JONSSON
51 8 BENGT THORSELL
0 HANS-ERIK BJORKLUND
132 8 PER-OLOF PERSSON
0 OLA KARLSSON
62 8 PETER STRID
0 ULF LIND
38 8 ROGER EKELUND
0

ANNIKA EKELUND

CLUB/ENTRANT

FORSHAGA MK
TOYOTA TEAM SWEDEN

MK TEAM WESTOM
CLARION TEAM EUROPE

HUDDINGE MK
TOYOTA TEAM SWEDEN

KAMLAR MK
TEAM VAG SWEDEN

ARJANGS MK
BD RALLY TEAM

MK RATTEN
TEAM VAG SWEDEN

MK RATTEN
HAGGMARK & SONER

SMK HORBY
RONAS BIL & SMIDE

GOTEBORGS MF
TEXLA INDUSTRI AB

SKEPPTUNA MK
SKARA MK

KOLSVA MS

KOPINGS BILTEKNIK

SMK HORBY

KRISTIANSTADS MK
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

CAR/REG

TOYOTA CELICA

LANCIA DELTA IN

TOYOTA CELICA

AUDI 90 QUATTRO

MAZDA 323

AUDI 90 QUATTRO

AUDI COUPE Q

MAZDA 323 4WD

LANCIA DELTA IN

LANCIA DELTA HF

MAZDA 323 4WD

MAZDA 323 4WD

AUDI COUPE Q

AUDI 90 COUPE

/N TIME/ P
02 42 34
S 0
02 44 53
S 0
02 47 05
S 0
02 47 06
S 0
02 48 37
S 0
02 49 35
S 0
02 51 45
S 0
02 52 33
S 0
02 52 11
S 30
02 53 55
S 0
02 55 39
S 20
02 56 10
S 10
02 56 22
S 100
03 01 00
S 0

RESULT

02 42 34

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

03

44

47

47

48

49

51

52

52

53

55

56

58

01

53

05

06

37

35

45

33

41

55

59

20

02

00

DIFF

02

04

04

06

07

09

09

10

11

13

13

15

18

00

19

31

32

03

01

11

59

07

21

25

46

28

26



15 18
16 128
17 110
18 129
19 6
RETIRE SS
20 131
RETIRE SS
21 28
RETIRE SS
22 40
RETIRE SS
23 71
RETIRE SS
24 4
RETIRE SS
25 15
RETIRE SS
26 20
RETIRE SS
27 152
RETIRE SS
28 151
RETIRE SS
29 3
RETIRE SS
30 23
RETIRE SS

31 133

S KOTTULINSKY-AHLIN
MARIE LINDQVIST

KAUKO RANDELIN
HANNU RINNG

SUSANNE PETTERSSON
DIANA SELANDER

OLIVER HUGLA
PETER NILSSON

TORBJORN EDLING
PER ROSENDAL

MICHAEL SMEDBERG
ANDERS LINDSTRAND

MAGNUS JANSSON
STEFAN ERIKSSON

TORFINN HELLER
JAN TERJE RAGNEBY

STEVE OLOFSSON
STEFAN ERIKSSON

KALLE GRUNDEL
JOHNNY JOHANSSON

PETER FRIBERG
ANDERS DAVIDSSON

GUNDE SWAN
BJORN CEDERBERG

ANDERS THOMASSON
INGMAR EVALDSSON

KIM SORENSEN
JOHAN STIGBERG

MIKAEL SUNDSTROM
JUHA REPO

KENNETH LJUNGGREN
HAKAN EKHOIM

STAFFAN BERGDAHL

HUDDINGE MK
TEAM AHLINSKY

HEI UA

MK RIMO

FRESTAB RALLY TEAM
CONDATOMAG

SMK UPPSALA

MAZDA TEAM SWEDEN

SJOBO MK
JAN&LISA MOTORSPORT

GULLABO RC
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

KNA INDRE OSTFOLD
NORWEGIAN JUNICR T

HOFORS MS

HUDDINGE MK

RALLY SPORT SWEDEN
LUDVIKA MS

VANSBRO MK

TEAM KINNARPS RALLY
OSBY MK

HUDDINGE MK

TEAM MAZDA HUDDINGE
MAZDA RALLY TEAM SF

KAGERODS MK
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

TEKNIS MC

AUDI 90 QUATTRO

MAZDA 323 4WD

SUBARU LEONE T

MITSUBISHI LANC

MAZDA 323 4WD

OFF ROAD

MAZDA 323 4WD

UNKNOWN

LANCIA DELTA HF
FRONT SUSPENSIO

SUBARU RX TURBO

UNKNOWN

MAZDA 323 4WD
DRIVE SHAFT

MAZDA 323 4WD

REAR AXLE

AUDI COUPE Q

UNKNOWN

AUDI QUATTRO

CLUTCH

MAZDA 323 4WD

MECHANICAL

MAZDA 323 4WD

GEAR BOX

MAZDA 323 4WD

WISHBONE

FORD SIERRA XR4

OFF ROAD

MAZDA 323 4WD

SF

F

SF

]

03

03

03

03

02

02

02

02

02

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

19

22

34

23

38

05

18

03

40

43

25

22

50

59

03

07

18
20

16

46

120

56

30

27

21

45

42

38

40

31

70

06

11

14

90

10

49

19

03

03

03

03

01

19

24

35

38

16

46

26

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

19

36

42

52

04

42

12

52

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



RETIRE

32
RETIRE

33
RETIRE

34
RETIRE

35
RETIRE

Ss 12

oo}
"
(2] ~N® 0w Vo

PER-ERIK SVENSSON

ARI MAKKONEN
ARTO KAPANEN

MATTI SULD
KENT NILSSON

AXE JACOBSSON
ANDERS HAMMARSTEN

INGVAR CARLSSON
PER CARLSSON

ICA RENOMME OREBRO

MIKKELIN UA
FINNISH JUNIOR TEAM

OSTHAMMARS MK
A SULDS BIL&MASKIN

MQNSTERAS MK
DACKRING RALLY TEAM

SMK NYKOPING

BRAKES

AUDI COUPE Q
GEARBOX

MAZDA 323 4WD
DRIVE SHAFT

LANCIA INTERGRA
ENGINE

MAZDA 323 4WD
TURBO

SF

190
41 35

23 31

21 33

08 40

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990
CLASSRESULT AFTER SS— 30 SH A < /300

POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER CLUB/ENTRANT CAR/REG /N TIME/P RESULT DIFF

1 78 1 PAR ALM FITMS MK SUZUKI GTI 03 07 26 03 07 26 00
0 GORAN LENNARTSSON ALM/FILMS RALLY TEAM S 0

2 95 1 KJELL FRIBERG STOCKHOLMS BK SUZUKI GTI 03 13 44 03 14 44 07 18
O DANNE PETTERSSON STOCKSUND SPORT S 60

3 144 1 BENGT ANDERSSON SMK HORBY SUZUKI SWIFT 03 22 19 03 22 59 15 33
0 BJORN KARLSSON TEAM ENSKEDE VULK S 40

4 178 1 CHRISTIAN JOHANSSON KARLSKRONA AK SUZUKI GTI 03 25 58 03 26 18 18 52
0 THORBJORN LILJEGREN BLUE MINT RALLY TEAM S 20

5 174 1 GORAN BENGTSSON TRELLEBORGS MK SUZUKI GTI 02 44 24 00 00
RETIRE SS 24 PEHR AHLM GORANS BIL GEAR BOX S 0

6 76 1 GORAN AKERLUND KATRINEHOLMS MK SUZUKI GTI 01 18 30 00 00
RETIRE SS 13 THOMAS CARLSSON TT-BIL AB UNKNOWN S 0]

7 77 1 ANDERS SODERBERG BOTKYRKA MK SUZUKI GTI 01 07 55 00 00
RETIRE SS 12 LEIF NELGARD TEAM SECURICAR OFF ROAD S 0



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990
CIASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30 SH:N [307-/600

POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER CLUB/ENTRANT CAR/REG /N TIME/P RESULT DIFF
1 99 2 TONY BERGDAHL KILS MK ALFA ROMEO 33 03 23 35 03 24 35 00
0 LEIF OSTIN S 60



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

SH N 760/ - 2000

CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30

POsS NO
1 137
2 84
3 139
4 21
5 176
RETIRE SS
6 171
RETIRE SS
7 169
RETIRE SS

o0 W ww oW ow ow

0w

DRIVER/CODRIVER

NILS FLYGARE
LEIF HELLSTENIUS

CLEMENS ANDERSSON
RAYMOND ERIKSSON

PELLE PALMQVIST
LOTTA WENNBERG

TORGNY MOGREN
JOHAN OLSSON

RAYMOND JOHANSSON
SUSANNE JOHANSSON

MIKAEL GUSTAFSSON
GORAN FRIDHOLM

HAKAN HOLM
TONY HOGLUND

CLUB/ENTRANT

SMK HEDEMORA
D A F TEAM SWEDEN

LUDVIKA MS
TEAM JE:S

SMK GAVLE
HALLEFORS MK
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

STENUNGSUNDS MS
WETTERSTROM&JOHANSSO

BORLANGE MK
TAMROCK AB

VALLENTUNA MK
STOCKSUNDS SPORT

CAR/REG
OPEL KADETT

OPEL KADETT
OPEL KADETT
OPEL KADETT

OPEL KADETT
OFF ROAD

WV GOLF GTI
UNKNOWN

OPEL KADETT
FUEL HOSE

GSI

GST

GSI

GSI

GSI

GSI

/N

TIME/P

03 08

03 10

03 13

03 15

01 18

26

01 03

06

100

47
0

31
0

36
0

44
0
53
0

11
0

RESULT
03 09 46

03 10 47

03 13 31

03 15 36

00

00

00

DIFF
00

01 01

03 45

05 50

00

00

00



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

SHN >2000

NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER

CLASSRESULT
POS
1 7 4
0
2 33 4
0
3 56 4
0
4 113 4
0
5 52 4
0]
6 170 4
0
7 173 4
0
8 116 4
0
9 145 4
0
10 175 4
0
11 59 4
0
12 55 4
RETIRE SS 25
13 10 4
RETIRE SS 17
14 167 4

RETIRE SS 17

AFTER SS- 30

SOREN NILSSON
PER-OVE PERSSON

KENNETH BACKLUND
TORD ANDERESSON

CHRISTIAN JOHANSSON
ROGER JANSSON

ARNE GOTHE
JURGEN SPERL

ANDERS NORSTEDT
SOREN KALL

TOMAS ANDERSSON
MARIE PETTERSSON

SUNE ANDERSSON
KENNETH ANDERSSON

GORAN MARTINSSON
ANDERS MARTINSSON

ULRIK FREDRIKSSON
CRISTER PALESKI

BJORN WALDTON
BERTIL NYLANDER

S-A "JOHAN" ANGERD
JERKER STUREDAHL

THOMAS ORWEN
PER-OLOF OQVIST

E "EKEN" JOHANSSON
BJORN LINDBERG

STEFAN RONNHOLM
MIKAEL RONNHOLM

CLUB/ENTRANT

KILS MK
MITSUBISHI RALLIART

VARA MK
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

SKEPPTUNA MK
TEAM KJELLES GUMMI

GAVLE RRC
GRIPEN HUSBILSUTH.

SMK UPPSALA
RALLY SPORT SWEDEN

NORA MK

SKEPPTUNA MK

AB SUNDBERGS BILSERV

AILMHULTS MK

HANINGE MK

HANINGE MK

LANWAY AB

NORRAHAMMARS MK

SKOVDE MK

LUDVIKA MS

VW MOTORSPORT SWEDEN

KRISTIANSTADS MK
T NILSSON BIL AB

CAR/REG

MITSUBISHI GAL.

MAZDA 323

MAZDA 323 4WD

MITSUBISHI

MITSUBISHI VR4

MAZDA 323 4WD

MAZDA 323 4WD

MAZDA 323 4WD

VW GOLF G60

VW GOLF G60

MAZDA 323 4WD

EXCLUDED 20.2.A

MAZDA 323 4WD

GEAR BOX

VW GOLF G60
UNKNOWN

SUBARU
WATERHOSE

RX TURBO

/N

02
S

02
S

02
S

03
S

03
S

03
S

03
S

03
S

03
S

03
S

02
S

02
S

01
S

02
S

TIME/P

49 33
0

54 00
0

55 45
60

01 40
20

03 37
40

02 33
110

06 28
0

12 04
0

13 11
50

19 45
20

55 21
4690
25 41
45 57

19 24

RESULT

02 49 33

02

02

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

04

54

56

02

04

04

06

12

14

20

13

00

45

00

17

23

28

04

01

05

31

00

00

00

DIFF

04

07

12

14

14

16

22

24

30

01 23

00

27

12

27

44

50

55

31

28

32

58

00

00

00



15 26
RETIRE SS

16 70
RETIRE SS

17 82
RETIRE SS

18 124
RETIRE SS

19 172
RETIRE SS

20 48
RETIRE SS

21 60
RETIRE SS

22 179
RETIRE SS

23 165
RETIRE SS

24 92
RETIRE SS

25 49
RETIRE SS

26 125
RETIRE SS

27 127
RETIRE SS

28 155
RETIRE SS

29 123
RETIRE SS

30 168
RETIRE SS

= =
Ul N O Ok 0O O Oh OB O N b Wb Ud b od ob

GORAN LINDSTROM
BJORN ERIKSSON

B-G FREDIN
MATS ANDERSSON

BERNDT CARLSSON
ANDERS TORNSTROM

HEIKKI KIURU
ARNE BUHRE

STEFAN JAGERHULT
MATS JAGERHULT

GERT BLOMQVIST
LENA LINDBERG

OVE OLOFSSON
HANS ERIKSSON

JOHAN BINNINGE
JOHAN RUTFJALL

CHRISTER OFFASON
ROLAND BRORSSON

CHRISTER NORLING
ULF WIKLAND

OLA STROMBERG
MAGNUS OLSSON

GORAN JONASSON
LENNART JONASSON

TOMAS AKESON
STEFAN OHLSSON

ROLF UHR
SOREN SUNDSTROM

ROGER OHLSSON
NILS-OLOV JOHANSSON

PEDER BERGSTRANDH
SVEN KARLSSON

HUDDINGE MK
GILLETTE

SMK ORKELLJUNGA
LINKOPINGS MS
H SUNDWALL BIL AB

ESLOVS MK

VALLENTUNA MK

TEBA BYGG&ALLSERVICE

MK SAVSJO
SV BILSPORT KONSULT

SMK EDA
TEAM HYRMASKINER AB

TERKNIS MC

TRELLEBORG MK

MAIMO REPRO-KOPIA AB

RASBO MK
MAZDA TEAM SWEDEN

NORA MK
RALLY SPORT SWEDEN

WAXJO MS
JAKA RACING

TEKNIS MC
BEFAB I OREBRO

NORRKOPINGS MK

TEAM BBS OCL TRADING

LULEA MS

KATRINEHOLMS MK
TEAM SECURITY

MAZDA 323 4WD
FRONT SUSPENSIO

LANCIA DELTA  HF
ENGINE CONTROL

MAZDA 323 4WD
OFF ROAD

MAZDA 323 4WD
CLUTCH

MAZDA 323 4WD
UNKNOWN

LANCIA DELTA IN
OFF ROAD

LANCIA DELTA IN
PUNCTURE

LANCIA DELTA HF
OFF ROAD

LANCIA DELTA IN
PUNCTURE

MAZDA 323 4WD
ENGINE

LANCIA DELTA IN
UNKNOWN

LANCIA DELTA HF
TURBO

TOYOTA CELICA
OFF ROAD

SAAB 9000 TURBO
UNKNOWN

SUZUKI GTI
OFF ROAD

LANCIA DELTA HF
OFF ROAD

01

0l

01

01

01

01

01

01

24 38

10

25 07

25 51

19 41

14 00

30

02 07

02 59

57 25

40
20 16

200

43 39

24 09

25 18

26 13

26 43

23 21

10 54

00

00

0o

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

CLASSRESULT  AFTER Ss- 30 SM: /7 < /300

POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER CLUB/ENTRANT CAR/REG /N TIME/P RESULT DIFF

1 16 5 FREDRIK SKOGHAG TABY MK SUZUKI GTI 03 00 46 03 00 46 00
0 MATS LARSSON STOCKSUNDS SUZUKI RT S 0

2 80 5 CEMONI OLSSON TEAM SKOGSAKARNA CITROEN AX 03 07 50 03 08 00 07 14
0 GORAN PETTERSSON HAPPY RENTAL RALLY T S 10

3 74 5 BJORN GUSTAFSSON HANINGE MK SUZUKI GTI 03 10 10 03 10 10 09 24
0 LARS-ARNE JOHANSSON S 0

4 88 5 STEFAN VAHLIN NORRAHAMMARS MK CITROEN AX 03 10 33 03 10 43 09 57
0 CHRISTER APPELBERG S 10

5 86 5 ANDERS WANN BORLANGE MK CITROEN AX 03 17 59 03 17 59 17 13
0 LARS-GORAN ANDERSSON S 0]

6 94 S5 PETER APPELSKOG OSTERGYLLENS RC MAZDA 323 26 50 00 00
RETIRE- SS 8 SVENTA LUNDH H SUNDWALL BIL AB CLUTCH S ‘ 0

7 122 5 ANDERS NYSTEDT TABY MK SUZUKI GTI 23 46 00 00
RETIRE SS 7 JAN OSTH STOCKSUND SUZUKI RT GEARBOX S 0

8 87 5 TOMMY ANDERSSON TEAM SKOGSAKARNA SKODA FAVORIT 10 43 00 00
RETIRE SS 5 LEIF AHLIN WISHBONE S 0

9 83 5 ANDERS JANSSON KATRINEHOLMS-MK MAZDA 323 01 52 00 00
RETIRE SS 2 ANDERS WESTERDAHL BIL AB K WALLIN GEARBOX S 0

10 79 5 ROLF SKOGHAG TABY MK SUZUKI GTI 00 00 00 00
RETIRE SS 1 BJORNE LINDGREN STOCKSUNDS SUZUKI RT EL. EQUIPMENT S 0

e s T ———— — i T ———— o ———— — T — . {—S——————————————— - T — " —



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

SH:F /307 - L60O

CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30
POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER
1 12 6 RJELL OLOFSSON
0 HAKAN BJUR
2 101 6 BOSSE GRANFORS
0 DAN SAMUELSSON
3 154 6 GORAN STENBERG
0 MATS BOBERG
4 46 6 PER ARNE LJUNG
RETIRE SS 29 MARKKU KANGASGH
5 140 6 JOAKIM EKSTROM
RETIRE SS 18 THOMAS SKAAN
6 141 6 PIERRE BLOMQVIST
RETIRE SS 16 PER OLA SVENSSON
7 66 6 AKE ANDERSSON
RETIRE SS 8 GUNNAR BARTH
8 64 6 KJELL MELIN
RETIRE SS 7 LARS SVENSSON

CLUB/ENTRANT

KULLINGS MS
NISSAN RALLY TEAM S

SMK SODERMANLAND
KAGERODS MK
PEUGEOT HELSINGBORG

HOFORS MS
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

BORAS MK

MK SAVSJO

SV BILSPORT KONSULT
FORSHAGA MK

KILS MK
DIN RALLY BOUTIQUE

CAR/REG

NISSAN SUNNY
TOUOTA GTI 16
PEUGEOT 205 GTI
OPEL CORSA

UNKNOWN

NISSAN SUNNY
MECHANICAL

OPEL CORSA GSI
UNKNOWN

ALFA ROMEO 33
UNKNOWN

HONDA CIVIC
ENGINE

/N

TIME/P

02 53 34
0

02 59 17
50

03 10 56
50

02 40 35
0

02 17 06
200

01 29 48
70

26 03
0

28 39
0

RESULT

02 53

03 00

03 11

34

07

46

00

00

00

00

00

DIFF
00

06 33

18 12

00

00

00

00

00



CLASSRESULT AFTER SS- 30
POS NO CL DRIVER/CODRIVER
1 8 7 B "NALLE" JOHANSSON
0 ANDERS OLSSON
2 9 7 HARRY JOKI
0 INGEMAR KARLSSON
3 43 7 PER SVAN )
0 JAN SVANSTROM
4 69 7 TOMMIE GORSBERG
0 S-G LAVQVIST
5 53 7 JAN BJORE
0 ROINE HASSELBERG
6 160 7 CHRISTER STEEN
0 PER WESTMAN
7 90 7 KJELL HANSSON
0 PIERRE TRAST
8 149 7 UFFE BJORNVAD
0 ANDERS BERGE
9 17 7 LOTTA LUNDQVIST
0 CARINA OLSSON
10 89 7 LARS EDFELDT
0 KIM KALDA
11 163 7 BORJE ASKERVALL
0 SUNE BJORKLUND
12 177 7 LIZ BRADHE
0 TYTTE NORMAN-BODIN
13 73 7 MAGNUS GUSTAVSSON
RETIRE SS 29 GORAN JANSSON
14 54 7 MIKAEL LINDQVIST

SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990

SHM: A 7601 -2000

RETIRE SS 28

MATS LINDQVIST

CLUB/ENTRANT

MSK KVARNVINGARNA
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

SMK SALA

PEUGEOT TALBOT SPORT

BORLANGE MK
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

NORRAHAMMARS MK

SMK SODERMANILAND

VW MOTORSPORT SWEDEN

SMK HEDEMORA
GNESTA MK
MALAROARNAS MK
BERGE STAD AB

MK RIMO

BOTKYRKA MK

CASINO MONTE CARILO
STOCKHOLMS BILKLUBB
HUDDINGE MK

GLASHUSET LIDINGO

SKEPPTUNA MK
OK MOTORSPORT

SMK OSTGOTA

CAR/REG

OPEL KADETT GSI

PEUGEOT 309 GTI
OPEL KADETT GSI
VW GOLF GTI 16V
VW GOLF GTI 16V
OPEL KADETT GSI
VW GOLF II 16V
VW GOLF

OPEL KADETT 16V
OPEL KADETT
OPEL KADETT
PEUGEOT 205 GTI
CITROEN BX 19
UNKNOWN

VW GOLF GTI 16V
GEAR BOX

/N

02
S

02
S

02
S

02
S

02
S

03
S

02
S

03
S

03
S

03
S

03
S

03
S

02
S

02
S

TIME/P

48 38
30

49 33
10

51 00
0

55 23
0

51 34
260

00 18
0

59 20
100

03 28
0

07 44
210

12 29
20

13 10
30

20 56
340

41 34

40 17
200

RESULT

02 49 08

02

02

02

02

03

03

03

03

03

03

03

49

51

55

55

00

01

03

11

12

13

26

43

00

23

54

18

00

28

14

49

40

36

00

00

DIFF

01

06

06

11

11

14

22

23

24

37

00

35

15
46
10
52
20
06
41
32
28
00

00



15 47
RETIRE SS

16 42
RETIRE SS

17 44
RETIRE SS

18 103
RETIRE SS

19 162
RETIRE SS

20 164
RETIRE SS

21 16l
RETIRE SS

22 75
RETIRE SS

23 138
RETIRE SS

24 134
RETIRE SS

25 157
RETIRE SS

26 104
RETIRE SS

27 159
RETIRE SS

28 72
RETIRE SS

= =
W O i 00 0N O N WY 0N v OO 00 N I

BJORN BLOMQVIST
HENRIK HEDLUND

MATS KARLSSON
GORAN SJOKVIST

ANDERS LUNDIN
CHRISTIAN BODEN

INGEMAR JOHANSSON
LARS NILSSON

SVEN ARTBACK
ULF STORM

LEIF JOHANSSON
JONNY NILSSON

GORAN GUSTAVSSON
KENT ERIKSSON

MATS ADIELSSON
LEIF REIMELID

JAN-AKE JOHANSSON
JOACHIM GUSTAFSSON

GORAN PARKHEDEN
KJELL BLOMQVIST

BENGT ASTERGREN
LENNART NILSSON

LEIF EDVARDSSON
ANNSOFIE LUNDBERG

PETER JOHANSSON
ROLAND JOHANSSON

KJELL SANDBERG
HASSE BJORK

HUDDINGE MK
MAC TOOLS RACING

SAFFLE MC
OPEL TEAM SWEDEN

MK RIMO
OK MOTORSPORT

SIMRISHAMNS MK

STENUNGSUNDS MS

SMK ORKELLJUNGA

SMK ARBOGA

GOTEBORG MF

GBG HYDRALIKSERVICE

KARLSKRONA AK
GULLABO DACKFYND

MALAROARNAS MK

INTER RENT BILUTHYR.

SMS
CLAES THYLIN

VETLAND RRC
FORS BIL AB

KATRINEHOLMS MK

HUDDINGE MK
TEAM CH-PAC

- ———— T — w— ————— T " T —— — - —————— S T — A —— —— —— - ———— — ——

VW GOLF 16V

OFF ROAD

OPEL KADETT GSI

ENGINE

CITROEN BX 16V

CLUTCH

VW GOLF
BRAKES

VW GOLF 16V

UNKNOWN

VW GOLF GTI

UNKNOWN

OPEL KADETT

ENGINE

VW GOLF GTI

ENGINE

VW GOLF

DRIVE SHAFT
VW GOLF GTI

UNKNOWN

16V

OPEL KADETT GSI

UNKNOWN

VW GOLF GTI

LOST FRONTWHEEL

VW GOLF MK ITI

OFFROAD

OPEL KADETT

OFF ROAD

02

02

01

01

01

01

01

01

29 35
32 00
20

58 04
130
26 13
27 38
10

28 30

10

1 39

03 49

44 42

25 28

27 46

15 26

09 40

06 26

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



SOUTH SWEDISH RALLY 1990
CIASSRESULT  AFTER SS- 30 SAT/H >R000

POS NO CIL DRIVER/CODRIVER CLUB/ENTRANT CAR/REG /N TIME/P RESULT DIFF

1 5 8 MATS JONSSON FORSHAGA MK TOYOTA CELICA 02 42 34 02 42 34 00
0 TARS BACKMAN TOYOTA TEAM SWEDEN s 0

2 1 8 PER EKLUND MK TEAM WESTOM LANCIA DELTA IN 02 44 53 02 44 53 02 19

0 JAN-OLOF BOHLIN CLARTON TEAM EUROPE s 0 |

3 13 8 LEIF ASTERHAG HUDDINGE MK TOYOTA CELICA 02 47 05 02 47 05 04 31
0 BENNY MELANDER TOYOTA TEAM SWEDEN s 0

4 11 8 TOMAS JANSSON KAMIAR MK AUDI 90 QUATTRO 02 47 06 02 47 06 04 32
0 INGEMAR ALGERSTEDT TEAM VAG SWEDEN s 0

5 19 8 BROR DANIELSSON _ ARJANGS MK MAZDA 323 02 48 37 02 48 37 06 03
0 SVEN OLOF KVARNLOF BD RALLY TEAM s 0

6 14 8 S-0 WALFRIDSSON MK RATTEN AUDI 90 QUATTRO 02 49 35 02 49 35 07 01
0 RAGNAR SPJUT TEAM VAG SWEDEN s 0

7 57 8 GORAN FREDRIKSSON MK RATTEN AUDI COUPE Q 02 51 45 02 51 45 09 11
0 MORGAN DANIELSSON  HAGGMARK & SONER s 0

8 68 8 BG BERGSTROM SMK HORBY MAZDA 323 4WD 02 52 33 02 52 33 09 59
0 TOMMY BRINK RGNAS BIL & SMIDE s 0

9 63 8 KLAS TENMARK GOTEBORGS MF LANCIA DELTA IN 02 52 11 02 52 41 10 07
0 BENGT BENGTSSON TEXLA INDUSTRI AB s 30

10 61 8 CONNY LUNDQVIST SKEPPTUNA MK LANCIA DELTA HF 02 53 55 02 53 55 11 21
0 TOMAS JONSSON s 0

11 51 8 BENGT THORSELL SKARA MK MAZDA 323 4WD 02 55 39 02 55 59 13 25
0 HANS-ERIK BJORKLUND s 20

12 132 8 PER-OLOF PERSSON KOLSVA MS MAZDA 323 4WD 02 56 10 02 56 20 13 46
0 OLA KARLSSON KOPINGS BILTEKNIK s 10

13 62 8 PETER STRID SMK HORBY AUDI COUPE Q 02 56 22 02 58 02 15 28
0 ULF LIND s 100

14 38 8 ROGER EKELUND KRISTIANSTADS MK AUDI 90 COUPE 03 01 00 03 01 00 18 26
0 ANNTKA EKELUND SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM s 0



15 18
16 110
17 6
RETIRE SS
18 131
RETIRE SS
19 28
RETIRE SS
20 71
RETIRE SS
21 4
RETIRE SS
22 15
RETIRE SS
23 20
RETIRE SS
24 152
RETIRE SS
25 151
RETIRE SS
26 23
RETIRE SS
27 133
RETIRE SS
28 45
RETIRE SS
29 81
RETIRE SS
30 2

RETIRE SS

N

[\S]

\S]

[\¥]

l_'

ja

[

=

=

=

=

S KOTTULINSKY-AHLIN
MARIE LINDQVIST

SUSANNE PETTERSSON
DIANA SELANDER

TORBJORN EDLING
PER ROSENDAL

MICHAEL SMEDBERG
ANDERS LINDSTRAND

MAGNUS JANSSON
STEFAN ERIKSSON

STEVE OLOFSSON
STEFAN ERIKSSON

KALLE GRUNDEL
JOHNNY JOHANSSON

PETER FRIBERG
ANDERS DAVIDSSON

GUNDE SWAN
BJORN CEDERBERG

ANDERS THOMASSON
INGMAR EVALDSSON

KIM SORENSEN
JOHAN STIGBERG

KENNETH LJUNGGREN
HAKAN EKHOLM

STAFFAN BERGDAHL
PER-ERIK SVENSSON

MATTI SULD
KENT NILSSON

AKE JACOBSSON
ANDERS HAMMARSTEN

INGVAR CARLSSON
PER CARLSSON

HUDDINGE MK
TEAM AHLINSKY

MK RIMO
FRESTAB RALLY TEAM

SMK UPPSALA
MAZDA TEAM SWEDEN

SJOBO MK
JAN&LISA MOTORSPORT

GULLABO RC
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

HOFORS MS

HUDDINGE MK

RALLY SPORT SWEDEN
LUDVIKA MS

VANSBRO MK

TEAM KINNARPS RALLY
OSBY MK

HUDDINGE MK

TEAM MAZDA HUDDINGE

KAGERODS MK
SWEDISH JUNIOR TEAM

TEKNIS MC
ICA RENOMME OREBRO

OSTHAMMARS MK
A SULDS BIL&MASKIN

MONSTERAS MK
DACKRING RALLY TEAM

SMK NYKOPING

AUDI 90 QUATTRO

SUBARU LEONE T

MAZDA 323 4WD
OFF ROAD

MAZDA 323 4WD
UNKNOWN

LANCIA DELTA HF
FRONT SUSPENSIO

MAZDA 323 4WD
DRIVE SHAFT

MAZDA 323 4WD
REAR AXLE

AUDI COUPE Q
UNKNOWN

AUDI QUATTRO
CLUTCH

MAZDA 323 4WD
MECHANICAL

MAZDA 323 4WD
GEAR BOX

FORD SIERRA XR4

OFF ROAD

MAZDA 323 4WD
BRAKES

MAZDA 323 4WD
DRIVE SHAFT

LANCIA INTERGRA

ENGINE

MAZDA 323 4WD
TURBO

w0

03

03

02

02

02

02

01

01

01

01l

01

01

01

o1

22

23

38

05

03

40

43

25

22

50

03

07

23

21

08

18
20

46

120

27

0
21
10
45
38
40
31
06
11
14

90

49
40

19

190

31

33

40

03 01 38

03 24 46

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

19 04

42 12

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



